il DATA FOR PROGRESS

EQUAL =
CITIZENS

From April 7 to April 9, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1251 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The Senate is currently considering the For People Act.

Supporters of the bill say it would limit the influence of big money in politics by empowering small donors; make voting
easier and more secure; end gerrymandering through independent redistricting commissions; and give the public more
information about who is lobbying Congress.

Opponents say it would be an overreach by the federal government and is a partisan powergrab.

Do you support or oppose the For The People Act?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 31 50
Somewhat support 31 29
Somewhat oppose 11 6
Strongly oppose 12 3
Don't know 16 12
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62 79
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 23 9
SUPPORT (NET) +39 +70
Weighted N 1251 495

Page 1/2 (P2Uth9)

Independent /
Third Party

26
35
9

11
20
61
20
+41
298

Repub-
lican

13
30
17
22
18
43
39
+4

459

Female Male

28 34
31 30
12 10
9 15
20 M1
59 o4
21 25
+38 +39
663 588

Under
45

45+

30 31
32 30
131 9
8 14
17 15
62 61
21 23
+41 +38
452 799

No
College

28
30
12
10
19
58
22
+36
763

College

34
31
9
15
10
65
24
+41
488

Black or
African
American

38
33
8

5
16
71
13
+58
143

Hispanic

or  White
Latino/a

31 30

34 31

8 M1

0 14

26 14

65 61

8 25

+57 +36

106 924



[2] The For The People Act establishes a small donor matching program. Under the program, Congressional candidates
who reject money from PACs and big donors are eligible to have small donations under $200 matched at a rate of 6-to-1.
A $10 donation, for example, would be matched with $60 from the federal fund, giving the candidate $70 in total.
The money for this program would be raised entirely through a financial penalty on corporations who break the law and

on wealthy tax cheats.
Do you support or oppose the small donor matching provision of the For The People Act?

Independent/ Repub- Under No

Response Topline Democrat "D 0 lican Female Male TUT 4se 0o College
Strongly support 24 40 21 9 20 29 25 23 20 30
Somewhat support 32 33 32 30 35 28 34 31 32 32
Somewhat oppose 15 10 12 22 16 13 15 14 16 13
Strongly oppose 17 5 22 27 14 20 11 20 16 18
Don't know 12 12 14 12 15 9 15 M 16 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 56 73 53 39 55 57 59 54 52 62
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 32 15 34 49 30 33 26 34 32 31
SUPPORT (NET) +24 +58 +19 -10 +25 +24 +33 +20 +20 +31
Weighted N 1251 495 298 459 663 588 452 799 763 488

Page 2/2 (P2Uth9)

Black or
African
American

30
40
11
4
15
70
15
+55
143

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

28
31
15
2
24
59
17
+42
106

White

24
30
15
20
11
54
35
+19
924



