団 DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

EQUAL CITIZENS

From April 7 to April 9, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1251 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] The Senate is currently considering the For People Act.

Supporters of the bill say it would limit the influence of big money in politics by empowering small donors; make voting easier and more secure; end gerrymandering through independent redistricting commissions; and give the public more information about who is lobbying Congress.

Opponents say it would be an overreach by the federal government and is a partisan powergrab. Do you support or oppose the For The People Act?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly support	31	50	26	13	28	34	30	31	28	34	38	31	30
Somewhat support	31	29	35	30	31	30	32	30	30	31	33	34	31
Somewhat oppose	11	6	9	17	12	10	13	9	12	9	8	8	11
Strongly oppose	12	3	11	22	9	15	8	14	10	15	5	0	14
Don't know	16	12	20	18	20	11	17	15	19	10	16	26	14
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	62	79	61	43	59	64	62	61	58	65	71	65	61
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	23	9	20	39	21	25	21	23	22	24	13	8	25
SUPPORT (NET)	+39	+70	+41	+4	+38	+39	+41	+38	+36	+41	+58	+57	+36
Weighted N	1251	495	298	459	663	588	452	799	763	488	143	106	924

[2] The For The People Act establishes a small donor matching program. Under the program, Congressional candidates who reject money from PACs and big donors are eligible to have small donations under \$200 matched at a rate of 6-to-1. A \$10 donation, for example, would be matched with \$60 from the federal fund, giving the candidate \$70 in total. The money for this program would be raised entirely through a financial penalty on corporations who break the law and on wealthy tax cheats.

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Strongly support	24	40	21	9	20	29	25	23	20	30	30	28	24
Somewhat support	32	33	32	30	35	28	34	31	32	32	40	31	30
Somewhat oppose	15	10	12	22	16	13	15	14	16	13	11	15	15
Strongly oppose	17	5	22	27	14	20	11	20	16	18	4	2	20
Don't know	12	12	14	12	15	9	15	11	16	7	15	24	11
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	56	73	53	39	55	57	59	54	52	62	70	59	54
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	32	15	34	49	30	33	26	34	32	31	15	17	35
SUPPORT (NET)	+24	+58	+19	-10	+25	+24	+33	+20	+20	+31	+55	+42	+19
Weighted N	1251	495	298	459	663	588	452	799	763	488	143	106	924

Do you support or oppose the small donor matching provision of the For The People Act?